This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-

tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013707-2023

Planning

Supply & Delivery of Natural Stone Products
Glasgow City Council

FO1: Prior information notice

Prior information only

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013707

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c89¢
Published 15 May 2023, 9:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses
Glasgow City Council

40 John St, City Chambers
Glasgow

G2 1DU

Email

steven.chandler@glasgow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1412872000
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
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https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013707-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013707-2023
mailto:steven.chandler@glasgow.gov.uk
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UKMB82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.glasgow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0019
6

1.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address
1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

1.5) Main activity

General public services


http://www.glasgow.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196
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Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

Supply & Delivery of Natural Stone Products
Reference number

GCC005809CPU

11.1.2) Main CPV code
e 44113000 - Road-construction materials

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
11.1.4) Short description

Glasgow City Council intend to establish a multi-lot, ranked framework for supply and
delivery of natural stone products.

I1.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: £3,500,000
11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

I1.2) Description

I1.2.1) Title

Supply, Delivery and Storage of Caithness Stone
Lot No

1

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



e 44113100 -

o 44113120 -

* 44113130 -

* 44113200 -

* 44912100 -

* 44912200 -

* 44113000 -

* 44910000 -

o 44912400 -

* 45262510 -

* 45262512 -

45262511 -

1.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Paving materials
Paving slabs

Paving stones
Flagstones

Granite

Sandstone
Road-construction materials
Stone for construction
Kerbstones
Stonework

Dressed stonework

Stone carving

of performance

e UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow City

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, delivery and storage of Caithness Stone products.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Supply, Delivery and Storage of New Whinstone Kerbs & Setts

Lot No

2

I1.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
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o 44912400 -

e 44113100 -

* 44113130 -

* 44113000 -

* 44910000 -

* 45262510 -

* 45262511

* 45262512 -

Kerbstones

Paving materials

Paving stones
Road-construction materials
Stone for construction

Stonework

- Stone carving

Dressed stonework

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

e UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow City

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, Delivery and Storage of New Whinstone Kerbs and Setts.

I1.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Supply, Delivery and Storage of New Granite Tactile/Guidance Paviours

Lot No

3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 44912100 - Granite

* 44113100 - Paving materials

* 44113120 - Paving slabs
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44113000 - Road-construction materials

44910000 - Stone for construction

45262510 - Stonework

45262512 - Dressed stonework

45262511 - Stone carving

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
* UKMB82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow City

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, Delivery and Storage of New Granite Tactile/Guidance Paviours
11.3) Estimated date of publication of contract notice

12 June 2023

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes
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Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Note that there is a market research questionnaire and community benefits market
engagement document that we are asking organisations that are interested in tendering
for this framework to complete and return by 5pm on Monday 22nd May 2023.

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=731972.

(SC Ref:731972)


https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=731972
http://www.tcpdf.org
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